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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1894
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2003
FUNDS FOR PROMOTION OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRY IN ORISSA
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocate dto Orissa to promote animal husbandry and dairy during the last three years; and

(b) the amount spent for the purpose during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV):

(a) and (b) The Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying does not make State-wise allocation of funds and funds are released to the State Government on the basis of viable proposals received from them. A statement indicating the funds released under various Plan schemes to the State of Orissa and funds utilized by the State Government for the development of Animal Husbandry & Dairying during the last three years is attached.
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